

Order no 20

dt.20 .11.2025

OP no 2 is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira .

Op No 1 takes no step.

Let the case be proceeded exparte against OP No1.

Issues are framed in a separte sheet. Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 21.01.2026 for PH and DCF.

DC by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4th court
Jalpaiguri